
Scratch   
Name SE Kat. Sp 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Pins Total ∅ Sp 1 2 3 4 5 Total ∅ Pins Sp ∅ Diff -

Quali
Schnitt 
nach Q

Diff - 
Final

Ambauen Daniela SZ DA 8 169 190 147 127 136 123 166 146 1204 1204 150.50 3 174 166 132 472 157.33 1676 11 152.36 67 150.50

Ammann Axel VD HB 8 141 198 128 189 215 214 168 191 1444 1444 180.50 1 146 146 146.00 1590 9 176.67 87 180.50

Ammann Fernando BS HC 6 158 137 144 193 171 148 951 951 158.50 951 6 158.50 56 158.50

Ancarani Sandro ZH HA 8 193 207 220 224 260 259 224 227 1814 1814 226.75 1 216 216 216.00 2030 9 225.56 67 226.75

Aragâo Miguel ZG HB 8 130 160 157 157 190 150 115 130 1189 1189 148.63 1189 8 148.63 75 148.63

Bader Daniel BS HA 8 181 194 176 204 179 212 168 211 1525 1525 190.63 1525 8 190.63 44 190.63

Balsiger Donovan VD HC 6 145 139 139 170 124 157 874 874 145.67 874 6 145.67 46 145.67

Bazzotti Fabio-Nicola ZH HC 6 112 142 139 165 147 152 857 857 142.83 857 6 142.83 53 142.83

Bergès Mathieu VD HA 8 218 212 173 222 181 189 220 255 1670 1670 208.75 1670 8 208.75 82 208.75

Bösch Kevin ZH HC 6 133 92 100 113 133 149 720 720 120.00 720 6 120.00 57 120.00

Bouillane Patrick GE HA 8 202 176 187 173 190 221 177 180 1506 1506 188.25 1506 8 188.25 48 188.25

Breisinger André BS HA 8 129 150 144 166 181 141 137 189 1237 1237 154.63 1237 8 154.63 60 154.63

Bulloz Séverine VD DA 8 177 142 178 254 137 191 148 162 1389 1389 173.63 1 168 168 168.00 1557 9 173.00 117 173.63

Burri Michelle NW DB 8 145 163 164 156 153 170 192 148 1291 1291 161.38 1 138 138 138.00 1429 9 158.78 47 161.38

Cachin Christopher VD HD 3 116 95 71 282 282 94.00 282 3 94.00 45 94.00

Cadario Dinie BS HD 3 128 122 114 364 364 121.33 364 3 121.33 14 121.33

Can Görker VD HC 6 120 95 110 119 107 154 705 705 117.50 705 6 117.50 59 117.50

Capellini Claudio ZG HB 8 127 127 128 123 182 196 183 207 1273 1273 159.13 1273 8 159.13 84 159.13

Cardinaux Cédric GE HA 8 199 222 185 183 172 202 210 205 1578 1578 197.25 1578 8 197.25 50 197.25

Caré Michel ZH HD 3 93 98 124 315 315 105.00 315 3 105.00 31 105.00

Carfora Robert VD HA 8 210 193 212 184 185 181 173 211 1549 1549 193.63 1549 8 193.63 39 193.63

Cindric Branka VD DB 8 148 158 130 132 152 151 169 105 1145 1145 143.13 1145 8 143.13 64 143.13

Cloux Jermey GE HB 8 158 151 158 150 145 134 140 210 1246 1246 155.75 1246 8 155.75 76 155.75

Coduti Fabio ZH HC 6 203 147 170 156 212 177 1065 1065 177.50 1065 6 177.50 65 177.50

Coduti Lisa ZH DD 3 90 114 123 327 327 109.00 327 3 109.00 33 109.00

Corminboeuf Natacha GE DA 8 171 178 184 184 219 177 159 156 1428 1428 178.50 1 151 151 151.00 1579 9 175.44 63 178.50

De Sanctis  Valérie GE DB 8 103 102 131 112 117 138 96 105 904 904 113.00 904 8 113.00 42 113.00

Deiner Michael BS HA 8 149 158 212 214 268 201 236 258 1696 1696 212.00 1696 8 212.00 119 212.00

Del Negro Fabio VD HB 8 127 128 189 130 204 158 157 128 1221 1221 152.63 1221 8 152.63 77 152.63

Dini Claudio BE HA 8 196 144 128 123 150 146 186 179 1252 1252 156.50 1252 8 156.50 73 156.50

Dinkel Luca BS HD 3 97 103 124 324 324 108.00 324 3 108.00 27 108.00

Durin Stefan ZH HD 3 99 68 128 295 295 98.33 295 3 98.33 60 98.33

Ecoffey Ambroise VD HB 8 158 144 119 185 183 143 153 176 1261 1261 157.63 1261 8 157.63 66 157.63

Ecoffey Xavier VD HA 8 185 175 204 263 299 181 280 202 1789 1789 223.63 5 222 242 236 202 203 1105 221.00 2894 13 222.62 124 223.63
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Egger Marc TG HC 6 120 140 153 152 113 136 814 814 135.67 814 6 135.67 40 135.67

Forster Roger BS HB 8 161 150 114 159 204 140 134 148 1210 1210 151.25 1210 8 151.25 90 151.25

Fracheboud Lukovic VD HC 6 126 100 130 117 127 164 764 764 127.33 764 6 127.33 64 127.33

Frieden Mike ZH HD 3 116 79 85 280 280 93.33 280 3 93.33 37 93.33

Fuchs Carina NW DB 8 175 131 113 181 168 152 170 126 1216 1216 152.00 1216 8 152.00 68 152.00

Gamboa David VD HC 6 221 164 172 158 167 189 1071 1071 178.50 1071 6 178.50 63 178.50

Ganna Monia VD DB 8 149 128 129 148 103 209 115 167 1148 1148 143.50 1148 8 143.50 106 143.50

Ganna Stéphane VD HC 6 113 91 117 94 117 143 675 675 112.50 675 6 112.50 52 112.50

Gass Yannick BE HA 8 225 207 157 199 140 154 168 161 1411 1411 176.38 1411 8 176.38 85 176.38

Gioria Tiffany GE DB 8 97 99 119 108 110 83 102 112 830 830 103.75 830 8 103.75 36 103.75

Gorecki Martin TG HD 3 124 133 99 356 356 118.67 356 3 118.67 34 118.67

Greter Manuel NW HB 8 152 180 211 234 159 191 190 222 1539 1539 192.38 1 160 160 160.00 1699 9 188.78 82 192.38

Greub Thomas ZH HA 8 266 257 235 225 237 258 225 224 1927 1927 240.88 2 162 222 384 192.00 2311 10 231.10 42 240.88

Gringnet Jean VD HB 8 195 193 189 234 191 203 186 168 1559 1559 194.88 2 177 190 367 183.50 1926 10 192.60 66 194.88

Grolhier Cédric VD HA 8 178 202 222 195 244 216 223 203 1683 1683 210.38 1683 8 210.38 66 210.38

Grosrey Krystel GE DC 6 112 143 121 113 91 143 723 723 120.50 723 6 120.50 52 120.50

Gross Sébastian ZH HC 6 109 125 102 101 157 126 720 720 120.00 720 6 120.00 56 120.00

Grützner Reto BE HA 8 137 199 252 157 168 231 202 247 1593 1593 199.13 1593 8 199.13 115 199.13

Guillaume Nicolas VD HC 6 163 174 131 119 128 105 820 820 136.67 820 6 136.67 69 136.67

Haasper Kevin ZH HC 6 127 115 123 142 152 132 791 791 131.83 791 6 131.83 37 131.83

Hafner Simeon ZH HC 6 118 151 115 109 132 123 748 748 124.67 748 6 124.67 42 124.67

Hanimann Pascale TG HD 3 136 96 143 375 375 125.00 375 3 125.00 47 125.00

Häusler Kevin ZH HB 8 135 249 214 181 161 189 169 181 1479 1479 184.88 5 172 204 221 190 257 1044 208.80 2523 13 194.08 114 184.88

Häusler Natascha ZH DC 6 183 181 155 176 142 145 982 982 163.67 982 6 163.67 41 163.67

Horvath Tamara ZH DD 3 91 67 63 221 221 73.67 221 3 73.67 28 73.67

Huber Monica TG DC 6 131 159 156 170 140 160 916 916 152.67 916 6 152.67 39 152.67

Hügin Chantal BS DA 8 159 191 214 205 198 169 225 149 1510 1510 188.75 2 232 182 414 207.00 1924 10 192.40 76 188.75

Humbel Nils BS HA 8 188 190 178 205 202 160 174 202 1499 1499 187.38 1499 8 187.38 45 187.38

Jeanrenaud Claire-Lise NE DA 8 168 213 202 207 172 160 221 214 1557 1557 194.63 1 191 191 191.00 1748 9 194.22 61 194.63

Kuratli Jan BS HB 8 162 176 195 157 205 122 200 151 1368 1368 171.00 1368 8 171.00 83 171.00

Kwan Harn Chieh ZH HA 8 238 137 166 170 153 224 182 156 1426 1426 178.25 1426 8 178.25 101 178.25

Leu Philipp BE HA 8 200 194 198 217 263 190 195 198 1655 1655 206.88 1655 8 206.88 73 206.88

Leuzinger Alain BS HC 6 129 129 129 160 192 135 874 874 145.67 874 6 145.67 63 145.67

Lienhard Joel ZH HC 6 158 191 150 141 168 165 973 973 162.17 973 6 162.17 50 162.17
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Longato  Nico ZH HC 6 125 157 138 139 165 158 882 882 147.00 882 6 147.00 40 147.00

Magnenat Adrien VD HC 6 108 144 132 114 99 96 693 693 115.50 693 6 115.50 48 115.50

Manico Nino ZH HD 3 114 168 110 392 392 130.67 392 3 130.67 58 130.67

Martinez Vanessa GE DB 8 150 148 162 186 210 192 203 150 1401 1401 175.13 2 181 158 339 169.50 1740 10 174.00 62 175.13

Muhmenthaler Jürg BE HA 8 169 171 193 174 170 151 172 168 1368 1368 171.00 1368 8 171.00 42 171.00

Odermatt Reto NW HB 8 156 213 202 180 213 157 206 175 1502 1502 187.75 1 199 199 199.00 1701 9 189.00 57 187.75

Padovano Lionel VD HB 8 153 158 151 146 162 190 189 179 1328 1328 166.00 1328 8 166.00 44 166.00

Pari Nathalie VD DC 6 141 161 159 167 151 193 972 972 162.00 972 6 162.00 52 162.00

Pascoal Cindy VD DB 8 167 201 149 233 180 188 231 133 1482 1482 185.25 1 203 203 203.00 1685 9 187.22 100 185.25

Paulo Hugo VD HB 8 157 175 143 188 126 145 157 148 1239 1239 154.88 1239 8 154.88 62 154.88

Périssier Michaël GE HB 8 171 146 97 153 210 209 196 134 1316 1316 164.50 1316 8 164.50 113 164.50

Pfander Cornelia BE DB 8 137 161 223 157 149 141 165 160 1293 1293 161.63 2 147 124 271 135.50 1564 10 156.40 86 161.63

Pilloud Alexandre VD HC 6 204 137 133 188 219 169 1050 1050 175.00 1050 6 175.00 86 175.00

Pilloud Virginie VD DC 6 94 101 108 87 89 135 614 614 102.33 614 6 102.33 48 102.33

Riegler Yuval BS HC 6 165 135 128 135 149 134 846 846 141.00 846 6 141.00 37 141.00

Risler Marco ZH HC 6 77 84 99 83 90 86 519 519 86.50 519 6 86.50 22 86.50

Rohrbach Mike BE HB 8 146 143 154 167 166 185 144 163 1268 1268 158.50 1268 8 158.50 42 158.50

Salza Franco BE HA 8 186 234 205 238 212 196 245 280 1796 1796 224.50 1 173 173 173.00 1969 9 218.78 94 224.50

Scholz Ramon ZH HD 3 93 116 83 292 292 97.33 292 3 97.33 33 97.33

Slagmolen Jarno ZH HA 8 201 245 243 236 263 279 172 203 1842 1842 230.25 1 216 216 216.00 2058 9 228.67 107 230.25

Spreitzer Roman ZH HC 6 148 163 160 151 155 154 931 931 155.17 931 6 155.17 15 155.17

Spreitzer Vania ZH DB 8 195 174 147 211 172 158 199 166 1422 1422 177.75 2 175 160 335 167.50 1757 10 175.70 64 177.75

Stucki Daryl ZH HC 6 148 158 158 151 169 159 943 943 157.17 943 6 157.17 21 157.17

Stuker Roland BE HA 8 193 165 149 170 189 160 177 144 1347 1347 168.38 1347 8 168.38 49 168.38

Tscharland Kevin TG HD 3 125 150 183 458 458 152.67 458 3 152.67 58 152.67

Unternährer Dominik TG HB 8 117 146 146 138 149 159 118 134 1107 1107 138.38 1107 8 138.38 42 138.38

Volkart Loic VD HC 6 149 145 138 140 107 134 813 813 135.50 813 6 135.50 42 135.50

von Atzigen Nicole NW DB 8 156 141 134 136 127 147 129 151 1121 1121 140.13 1121 8 140.13 29 140.13

von Moos Lea ZH DC 6 161 172 170 140 165 179 987 987 164.50 987 6 164.50 39 164.50

von Moos Marco ZH HC 6 147 153 150 135 138 169 892 892 148.67 892 6 148.67 34 148.67

Widmer Roger ZH HA 8 201 194 200 209 197 225 179 234 1639 1639 204.88 1639 8 204.88 55 204.88
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1. Jeanrenaud Claire-Lise NE DA 8 168 213 202 207 172 160 221 214 1557 1557 194.63 1 191 191 191.00 1 1748 9 194.22 61 194.63

2. Hügin Chantal BS DA 8 159 191 214 205 198 169 225 149 1510 1510 188.75 2 232 182 414 207.00 2 1924 10 192.40 76 188.75 50

3. Ambauen Daniela SZ DA 8 169 190 147 127 136 123 166 146 1204 1204 150.50 3 174 166 132 472 157.33 3 1676 11 152.36 67 150.50 42

Qualifikation Stepplader

Junior Damen A
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1. Pascoal Cindy VD DB 8 167 201 149 233 180 188 231 133 1482 1482 185.25 1 203 203 203.00 1 1685 9 187.22 100 185.25

2. Spreitzer Vania ZH DB 8 195 174 147 211 172 158 199 166 1422 1422 177.75 2 175 160 335 167.50 2 1757 10 175.70 64 177.75 15

3. Martinez Vanessa GE DB 8 150 148 162 186 210 192 203 150 1401 1401 175.13 2 181 158 339 169.50 3 1740 10 174.00 62 175.13 23

4. Pfander Cornelia BE DB 8 137 161 223 157 149 141 165 160 1293 1293 161.63 2 147 124 271 135.50 4 1564 10 156.40 86 161.63 23

5. Burri Michelle NW DB 8 145 163 164 156 153 170 192 148 1291 1291 161.38 1 138 138 138.00 5 1429 9 158.78 47 161.38

6. Fuchs Carina NW DB 8 175 131 113 181 168 152 170 126 1216 1216 152.00 1216 8 152.00 68 152.00

7. Ganna Monia VD DB 8 149 128 129 148 103 209 115 167 1148 1148 143.50 1148 8 143.50 106 143.50

8. Cindric Branka VD DB 8 148 158 130 132 152 151 169 105 1145 1145 143.13 1145 8 143.13 64 143.13

9. von Atzigen Nicole NW DB 8 156 141 134 136 127 147 129 151 1121 1121 140.13 1121 8 140.13 29 140.13

10. De Sanctis  Valérie GE DB 8 103 102 131 112 117 138 96 105 904 904 113.00 904 8 113.00 42 113.00

11. Gioria Tiffany GE DB 8 97 99 119 108 110 83 102 112 830 830 103.75 830 8 103.75 36 103.75

12.

Qualifikation Stepplader

Junior Damen B
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1. von Moos Lea ZH DC 6 161 172 170 140 165 179 987 987 164.50 987 6 164.50 179

2. Häusler Natascha ZH DC 6 183 181 155 176 142 145 982 982 163.67 982 6 163.67 183

3. Pari Nathalie VD DC 6 141 161 159 167 151 193 972 972 162.00 972 6 162.00 193

Qualifikation Stepplader

Junior Damen C
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1. Coduti Lisa ZH DD 3 90 114 123 327 327 109.00 327 3 109.00 123 40.88

2. Horvath Tamara ZH DD 3 91 67 63 221 221 73.67 221 3 73.67 91 27.63

Qualifikation Stepplader

Junior Damen D
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1. Greub Thomas ZH HA 8 266 257 235 225 237 258 225 224 1927 1927 240.88 2 162 222 384 192.00 1 2311 10 231.10 42 240.88 60

2. Ecoffey Xavier VD HA 8 185 175 204 263 299 181 280 202 1789 1789 223.63 5 222 242 236 202 203 1105 221.00 2 2894 13 222.62 124 223.63 40

3. Slagmolen Jarno ZH HA 8 201 245 243 236 263 279 172 203 1842 1842 230.25 1 216 216 216.00 3 2058 9 228.67 107 230.25

4. Ancarani Sandro ZH HA 8 193 207 220 224 260 259 224 227 1814 1814 226.75 1 216 216 216.00 4 2030 9 225.56 67 226.75

5. Salza Franco BE HA 8 186 234 205 238 212 196 245 280 1796 1796 224.50 1 173 173 173.00 5 1969 9 218.78 94 224.50

6. Deiner Michael BS HA 8 149 158 212 214 268 201 236 258 1696 1696 212.00 1696 8 212.00 119 212.00

7. Grolhier Cédric VD HA 8 178 202 222 195 244 216 223 203 1683 1683 210.38 1683 8 210.38 66 210.38

8. Bergès Mathieu VD HA 8 218 212 173 222 181 189 220 255 1670 1670 208.75 1670 8 208.75 82 208.75

9. Leu Philipp BE HA 8 200 194 198 217 263 190 195 198 1655 1655 206.88 1655 8 206.88 73 206.88

10. Widmer Roger ZH HA 8 201 194 200 209 197 225 179 234 1639 1639 204.88 1639 8 204.88 55 204.88

Qualifikation Stepplader

Junior Herren A
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1. Häusler Kevin ZH HB 8 135 249 214 181 161 189 169 181 1479 1479 184.88 5 172 204 221 190 257 1044 208.80 1 2523 13 194.08 114 184.88 85

2. Gringnet Jean VD HB 8 195 193 189 234 191 203 186 168 1559 1559 194.88 2 177 190 367 183.50 2 1926 10 192.60 66 194.88 13

3. Greter Manuel NW HB 8 152 180 211 234 159 191 190 222 1539 1539 192.38 1 160 160 160.00 3 1699 9 188.78 82 192.38

4. Odermatt Reto NW HB 8 156 213 202 180 213 157 206 175 1502 1502 187.75 1 199 199 199.00 4 1701 9 189.00 57 187.75

5. Ammann Axel VD HB 8 141 198 128 189 215 214 168 191 1444 1444 180.50 1 146 146 146.00 5 1590 9 176.67 87 180.50

6. Kuratli Jan BS HB 8 162 176 195 157 205 122 200 151 1368 1368 171.00 1368 8 171.00 83 171.00

7. Padovano Lionel VD HB 8 153 158 151 146 162 190 189 179 1328 1328 166.00 1328 8 166.00 44 166.00

8. Périssier Michaël GE HB 8 171 146 97 153 210 209 196 134 1316 1316 164.50 1316 8 164.50 113 164.50

9. Capellini Claudio ZG HB 8 127 127 128 123 182 196 183 207 1273 1273 159.13 1273 8 159.13 84 159.13

10. Rohrbach Mike BE HB 8 146 143 154 167 166 185 144 163 1268 1268 158.50 1268 8 158.50 42 158.50
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1. Gamboa David VD HC 6 221 164 172 158 167 189 1071 1071 178.50 1071 6 178.50 221

2. Coduti Fabio ZH HC 6 203 147 170 156 212 177 1065 1065 177.50 1065 6 177.50 212

3. Pilloud Alexandre VD HC 6 204 137 133 188 219 169 1050 1050 175.00 1050 6 175.00 219

4. Lienhard Joel ZH HC 6 158 191 150 141 168 165 973 973 162.17 973 6 162.17 191

5. Ammann Fernando BS HC 6 158 137 144 193 171 148 951 951 158.50 951 6 158.50 193

6. Stucki Daryl ZH HC 6 148 158 158 151 169 159 943 943 157.17 943 6 157.17 169

7. Spreitzer Roman ZH HC 6 148 163 160 151 155 154 931 931 155.17 931 6 155.17 163

8. von Moos Marco ZH HC 6 147 153 150 135 138 169 892 892 148.67 892 6 148.67 169

9. Longato  Nico ZH HC 6 125 157 138 139 165 158 882 882 147.00 882 6 147.00 165

10. Leuzinger Alain BS HC 6 129 129 129 160 192 135 874 874 145.67 874 6 145.67 192

11. Balsiger Donovan VD HC 6 145 139 139 170 124 157 874 874 145.67 874 6 145.67 170

12. Bazzotti Fabio-Nicola ZH HC 6 112 142 139 165 147 152 857 857 142.83 857 6 142.83 165

13. Riegler Yuval BS HC 6 165 135 128 135 149 134 846 846 141.00 846 6 141.00 165
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1. Tscharland Kevin TG HD 3 125 150 183 458 458 152.67 458 3 152.67 183 57.25

2. Manico Nino ZH HD 3 114 168 110 392 392 130.67 392 3 130.67 168 49.00

3. Hanimann Pascale TG HD 3 136 96 143 375 375 125.00 375 3 125.00 143 46.88

4. Cadario Dinie BS HD 3 128 122 114 364 364 121.33 364 3 121.33 128 45.50

5. Gorecki Martin TG HD 3 124 133 99 356 356 118.67 356 3 118.67 133 44.50

6. Dinkel Luca BS HD 3 97 103 124 324 324 108.00 324 3 108.00 124 40.50

7. Caré Michel ZH HD 3 93 98 124 315 315 105.00 315 3 105.00 124 39.38

8. Durin Stefan ZH HD 3 99 68 128 295 295 98.33 295 3 98.33 128 36.88

9. Scholz Ramon ZH HD 3 93 116 83 292 292 97.33 292 3 97.33 116 36.50

10. Cachin Christopher VD HD 3 116 95 71 282 282 94.00 282 3 94.00 116 35.25

11. Frieden Mike ZH HD 3 116 79 85 280 280 93.33 280 3 93.33 116 35.00

Qualifikation Stepplader

Junior Herren D
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